

EXHIBIT 30

Delete
 Archive
 Reply
 Reply all
 Forward
 Zoom

EOUSA-202

- You forwarded this message on Tue 11/7/2023 2:43 PM
- Retention: THF Retention - Inbox (1 year, 6 months) Expires: Thu 5/8/2025 3:03 PM
- This sender FOIA-no-reply@usdoj.gov is from outside your organization. [Block sender](#)

F

FOIA-no-reply@usdoj.gov

To: OversightProject

Tue 11/7/2023 2:03 PM

Good afternoon,

Thank you for reaching out regarding EOUSA-2024-000200. EOUSA was forwarded this request from the United States Attorney's Office, as well as several other DOJ components. It was an error that this request was created twice and assigned two separate numbers. Please disregard the most recent response regarding EOUSA-2024-000200, and reference EOUSA-2023-002939 in all future correspondence.

Best Regards,
 FOIA/PA Office
 EOUSA
 DOJ

According to our records, EOUSA has already denied this FOIA and we have appealed it already. EOUSA gave it tracking number EOUSA-2023-002939 and the appeal is A-2023-02013. Our records also show that OIP has already granted us expedited processing on A-2023-02013. Can you assist in figuring out the discrepancy?

Reply
 Forward